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Christina A. Gibson 

Superintendent 
24685 Kelly Road 

Eastpointe, MI 48021 
  

 
 

Board of Education Roster 2024 
 
 
Jon S. Gruenberg, President (586) 354-8073 
23737 David jon.gruenberg@eastpointeschools.org 
Eastpointe, MI  48021 
Current term: 1/1/2021 – 12/31/2024 
 
Dr. Chineva Early, Vice President (313) 384-7262 
21243 Universal Ave chineva.early@eastpointeschools.org 
Eastpointe, MI  48021 
Current term: 1/1/2023 – 12/31/2026 
 
Edward Williams, Secretary (313) 303-8244 
23025 Hayes edward.williams@eastpointeschools.org  
Eastpointe, MI  48021 
Current Term:  1/1/2021 – 12/31/2024 
 
Robert Roscoe, Treasurer (313) 686-9845 
15374 Evergreen Ave  robert.roscoe@eastpointeschools.org  
Eastpointe, MI  48021  
Current term: 1/1/2021 – 12/31/2024 
 
Mary M. Hall-Rayford, Trustee    (313) 930-5729 
17101 Veronica Ave     mary.hall-rayford@eastpointeschools.org 
Eastpointe, MI  48021 
Current term 1/1/2021– 12/31/2024 
 
Addie M. Richardson, Trustee (313) 623-1838 
17089 Stricker Ave. addie.richardson@eastpointeschools.org  
Eastpointe, MI 48021 
Current Term: 1/1/2023 – 12/31/2026 
 
Cassie Gruenberg, Trustee (586) 943-4995 
23737 David cassie.gruenberg@eastpointeschools.org 
Eastpointe, MI  48021 
Current term: 1/1/2023 – 12/31/2026 
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